
South Island Men’s Fours Lawn Bowls - Oamaru Club

North Island Women’s Golf Teams - Ohope Chartered 

Club

15 - 16

27 - 29

North Island Darts - Hamilton Workingmen’s Club

South Island Darts - Hornby Club

South Island Trout Fishing - Cromwell Town & Country 

Club

National Men’s Golf Pairs (Pen Hawkins) - Pukekohe 

Cosmopolitan Club

South Island Euchre - Richmond Club

National Sport Fishing - Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club

North Island Over 60’s Snooker Singles - Hamilton 

Cosmopolitan Club

1 - 6

1 - 5

4 - 5

8 -10

13

26 - 27

26 - 27

National Women’s Indoor Bowls - Richmond Club

National Darts - Hornby Club

NI Trebles Clay Target Championship - Pukekohe 

Cosmopolitan Club

National Women’s 8 Ball- Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

National Masters 8 Ball - Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

3 - 7

6 - 9

9

10 - 15

17 - 22

South Island Indoor Bowls - Ashburton Club & MSA

North Island Indoor Bowls- Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan Club

National Juniors 8 Ball- Richmond Club

National Singles Cribbage - Manurewa Cosmopolitan 

Club

North Island Women’s 8 Ball - Levin Cosmopolitan Club

15 - 18

15 - 18

22 - 24

23 -24

26 - 30

Nation Snooker Singles & Billiards - Tokoroa Club

NI Mini Clay Target Championship - Kamo Club

National 500’s - Hamilton Workingmen’s Club

National Mah Jong - Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan Club

North Island 8 Ball - Levin Cosmopolitan Club

3 - 8

14

14 - 15

21 - 22

31 - 4 JUN

South Island Mixed Pairs Golf Tournament - Ashburton 

RSA

National Women’s Golf - Waipa Workingmen’s Club

North Island Texas Hold’em Poker - Upper Hutt 

Cosmopolitan Club

North Island Table Tennis - South Taranaki Club

4 - 5

4 - 5

4 - 5

4 - 5 

South Island Snooker Pairs - Clubs of Marlborough

North Island Snooker Pairs - Papatoetoe Cosmopolitan 

Club

North Island Over 60’s Handicap Billiards & Snooker Pairs- 

Hamilton Cosmopolitan Club

National Euchre Singles - TBC

4 - 6

6 - 7

19 - 21

TBC

National Snooker Pairs - Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

National 8 Ball - Tauranga Citizens Club

NI Double Rise Clay Target Championship - Onehunga 

Club 2020

South Island Cribbage - Richmond Club

South Island Table Tennis - Richmond Club

10 - 11

9 - 15

10

11

16 - 17

NI Ball Trap Clay Target Championship - BOP Combined 

Clubs

South Island Women’s Outdoor Bowls - Ashburton Club 

& MSA

South Island Women’s Golf Pairs - Oamaru Club

15

16 - 21

22 - 23

North Island Euchre - Mangere Cosmopolitan Club

National Trout Fishing - Rotorua Citizens Club

North Island Men’s Golf Teams (3) - Otorohanga Club

North Island Women’s Outdoor Bowls - Levin 

Cosmopolitan Club

South Island Pentanque - Ashburton Club & MSA

5 - 6

9 - 12

11 - 12

13 - 17

TBC

JANUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE NOVEMBER

OCTOBER

SEPTEMBER

AUGUST

JULY

National 500 - Hamilton Workingmen’s ClubMAY 14 - 15

National Juniors 8 Ball - Richmond Club

North Island Women’s 8 Ball - Levin Cosmopolitan Club

North Island 8 Ball - Levin Cosmopolitan Club

South Island Women’s 8 Ball - Hornby Club

South Island 8 Ball - Hornby Club

National Women’s 8 Ball - Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

National Masters 8 Ball - Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

National 8 Ball - Tauranga Citizens Club

APR 22 - 24

APR 26 - 30

MAY 31 - 4

JUN 4 - 6

JUN 7 - 11

JUL 10 - 15

JUL 10 - 15

OCT 9 - 15

National Singles Cribbage - Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

South Island Cribbage - Richmond Club

APR 23 - 24

SEP 11 

North Island Indoor Bowls - Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan Club

South Island Indoor Bowls - Ashburton Club & MSA

National Men’s Indoor Bowls - Taradale Club

National Women’s Indoor Bowls - Richmond Club

APR 15 - 18

APR 15 - 18

JUN 21 - 25

JUL 3 - 7

South Island Men’s Fours Lawn Bowls - Oamaru Club

National Men’s Outdoor Bowls Fours - Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan 

Club

South Island Women’s Outdoor Bowls Fours - Ashburton Club 

& MSA

North Island Women’s Outdoor Bowls Fours - Levin  

Cosmopolitan Club

JAN 15 - 16

FEB 14 - 18

OCT 16 - 21

NOV 13 - 17

NI Minis Clay Target Championship - Kamo Club

NI Points Score Clay Target Championship - Waitomo Club

NI Trebles Clay Target Championship - Pukekohe Cosmopolitan 

Club

NI Double Rise Clay Target Championship - Onehunga Club 

2020

NI Ball Trap Target Championship - BOP Combined Clubs

MAY 14

JUN 11

JUL 9

SEP 10

OCT 15

North Island Darts - Hamilton Workingmen’s Club

South Island Darts - Hornby Club

National Darts - Hornby Club

MAR 1 - 6

MAR 1 - 5

JUL 6 - 9

South Island Euchre - Richmond Club

National Euchre Singles - TBC

North Island Euchre - Mangere Cosmopolitan Club

MAR 13

AUG TBC

NOV 5 - 6

South Island Trout Fishing - Cromwell Town & Country Club

National Sports Fishing - Whangaroa Sports Fishing Club

National Trout Fishing - Rotorua Citizens Club

MAR 4 - 5

MAR 26 - 27

NOV 9 - 12

North Island Women’s Golf Teams - Ohope Chartered Club

South Island Men’s Golf Teams - Rangiora RSA

National Men’s Golf Pairs (Pen Hawkins) - Pukekohe 

Cosmopolitan Club

South Island Mixed Pairs Golf - Ashburton RSA

National Women’s Golf - Waipa Workingmen’s Club

South Island Women’s Golf Pairs - Oamaru Club

North Island Men’s Golf Teams (3) - Otorohanga Club

JAN 27 - 29

FEB 5 - 6

MAR 8 - 10

JUN 4 - 5 

JUN 4 - 5

OCT 22 -23

NOV 11 - 12

500

BOWLS (OUTDOOR)

GOLF

FISHING    

EUCHRE

DARTS

National Mah Jong - Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan ClubMAY 21 - 22

South Island Petanque - Ashburton Club & MSANOV TBC

North Island Over 60’s Snooker Singles - Hamilton 

Cosmopolitan Club

National Snooker Singles & Billiards - Tokoroa Club

South Island Snooker Pairs - Clubs of Marlborough

North Island Snooker Pairs - Papatoetoe Cosmopolitan Club

North Island Over 60’s Handicap Billiards & Snooker Pairs 

- Hamilton Cosmopolitan Club

National Snooker Pairs - Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club

MAR 26 - 27

MAY 3 - 8

AUG 4 - 6

AUG 6 - 7

AUG 19 - 21

SEP 10 - 11

North Island Table Tennis - South Taranaki Club

South Island Table Tennis - Richmond Club

JUN 4 - 5

SEP 16 - 17
North Island Texas Hold’em Poker - Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan 

Club

JUN 4 - 5 

2022  CLUBS NEW ZEALAND SPORTS TOURNAMENT DATES

CLAY SHOOTING

MAH JONG

PETANQUE

8 BALL	

CRIBBAGE

SNOOKER

TABLE TENNISTEXAS HOLD’EM POKER

BOWLS (INDOOR)

MONTH SPORT

South Island Men’s Golf Teams - Rangiora RSA

National Men’s Outdoor Bowls Fours - Upper Hutt 

Cosmopolitan Club

5 - 6

14 - 18

FEBRUARY

South Island Women’s 8 Ball- Hornby Club

South Island 8 Ball - Hornby Club

NI Points Score Clay Target Championship - Waitomo 

Club

National Men’s Indoor Bowls - Taradale Club

4 - 6

7 - 11

11

21 - 25


